



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12697/2024**

KISHAN CHAND AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Sanjay Baniwal and Ms Manisha,
Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Shweta Priya, Advocate for R1.
Ms Bharathi Raju, SPC and Mr Amit
GP for R2-3.
Ms Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD/R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

10.09.2024

%

1. Issue notice.

2. The learned counsels for the respondents accept notice and seek time to file the counter affidavit. Let the counter affidavit be filed within two weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

3. List on 14.10.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any