



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12697/2024, CM APPL. 60249/2024 & CM APPL.
60250/2024

KISHAN CHAND AND ORS.Petitioner
Through: Mr.Sanjay Baniwal and Ms
Manisha, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.
.....Respondent

Through: Ms Shweta Priya, Advocate for
R1.
Ms Bharathi Raju, SPC and Mr
Amit GP for R2-3.
Ms Vaishali Gupta, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD/R4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
14.10.2024

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned
counsel representing the MCD who is unable to attend to the matter
today on account of indisposition.

Let the matter be called again on 25.10.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024
neha