



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12697/2024 & CM APPL. 60249/2024 (direction), CM
APPL. 60250/2024 (direction to compliance of order dated
10.09.2024)
KISHAN CHAND AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Baniwal and Ms.
Manisha, Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shweta Priya, Advocate for
MCD.
Ms. Bharthi Raju, SPC with
Mr. Amit Acharya, Govt.
Pleader and SI Mr. Sonu Kumar
Jha, SHO for R-2 and R-3.
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel
Counsel (Civil) for GNCTD.
Mr. Nitin Mishra , Advocate for
DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
25.10.2024

%

We request learned counsel appearing for the Municipal Corporation of Delhi to take appropriate steps with the Registry to ensure that the reply which has been circulated is duly included on our digital record.

Let the matter be re-notified for 12.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

OCTOBER 25, 2024/vp