



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12697/2024, CM APPL. 60249/2024 (Direction) &
CM APPL. 60250/2024 (Direction to Compliance of O. D. 10-
09-2024)

KISHAN CHAND AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Baniwal and Ms.
Monisha, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bharti Raju, Sr. Panel
Counsel with Mr. Amit
Acharya, GP for R-2 & 3.
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel
Counsel (Civil) for GNCTD/R-
4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
12.12.2024

Although learned counsel for the writ petitioners is present,
none had appeared for the Municipal Corporation of Delhi ["MCD"]
when the matter was called.

Consequently, let the matter be re-notified for 10.02.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J.

DECEMBER 12, 2024/DR