



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12697/2024 & CM APPL. 60249/2024, CM APPL.
60250/2024, CM APPL. 16216/2025, CM APPL. 16217/2025
KISHAN CHAND AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Baniwal and Ms.
Manisha, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
AND ORS.

....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bharti Raju, SPC with Mr. Amit
Acharya, GP for R1 & R2.
Ms. Shweta Priya along with Mr.
Ravi Ranjan, Advs. for MCD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
12.08.2025

No time left.

List on 23.09.2025.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/sky