



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12697/2024 & CM APPL. 60249/2024, CM APPL.
60250/2024, CM APPL. 16216/2025, CM APPL. 16217/2025
KISHAN CHAND AND ORS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Baniwal and Ms.
Manisha, Advs

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bharti Raju, SPC with Mr.
Amit Aeharya, GP for R1 & R2.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Priya Khurana, Ms. Himanshi
Singh & Ms. Monalisha, Advs. for
UoI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

1. List on 2nd December 2025.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/sm