



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12697/2024 & CM APPL. 60249/2024, CM APPL. 60250/2024, CM APPL. 16216/2025, CM APPL. 16217/2025**

KISHAN CHAND AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Baniwal, Ms. Manisha and
Mr. R. K. Seewal, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Himanshi Singh, Ms. Priya
Khurana and Mr. Amit Acharya, GP
for UOI.
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, PC (Civil),
GNCTD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 04:45 p.m., list on 27th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026

prg